N

Rule 2.29

Contact Details:

You do not have 1o give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible 10
searchers of the pubhic record

1

-
<
Q
14
o
[
<
w

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Greencycle Plc

Company number

05652564

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court
{Eult name of court)

Court case number
12350 of 2009

We

lan James Corfield
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

attach a copy oft-

the statement(s) of affairs

in respect of the administration of the above company.

IRAR

Signed

Richard Dixon Fleming
KPMG LLP

1 The Embankment
Neville Street

Leeds, West Yorkshire
LS1 4DW

Joint Administrators

Dated 11 May 2009

Connne Bateman
KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park
Theale

Reading

RG748D

DX Number

DX 146800 (Theale) 2

Tel
DX Exchange

Al
16/05/2008

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:-
|
Companies House, Crown Way, CarditT CF14 3U7Z
M3169WH*
12




f

Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Greencycle Plc : 5652564
High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Companies Court 12350 of 2009
[full name ;)fcoun]

Statement as to the affairs of Greencycle Ple, 2 Cecil Court, 49-55 London Road, Enfield,
Middlesex, EN2 6DE

On the 24 March 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement
of the affairs of the above named company as at 24 March 2009 the date that the company
entered administration.

Dervish Mehmet Dervish
Full name

Signed

Sth May 2009
Dated




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Freehold Property
L.ess: Mortgage to Barclays Bank Plc
Shortfall C/f to "Debits secured by Floating Charges”

Plant and Machinery
Less: Amounts due to Asset Finance Companies
Shortfall ¢/f to "Unsecured non- pref Creditors”

Motor Vehicles
Less: Amounts due to Asset Finance Companies
Shortfall ¢/f to "Unsecured non- preferential Creditors”

Assets subject to floating charge:

Leaschold Property

Computer, Security & Office Equipment
Plant and Machinery

Motor Vehicles

Trade Debtors

QOther Debtors

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

ﬁ‘\ 3
Signature ‘\/__% D- Deamls . Date Sth May 2009

Book Value Estimated to Realise
i £
394,300 220,000
{280,000)
(60,000)
603,419 354950
(672,412)
{(317,462)
2,400,473 1,412,043
{2,394,323)
{982,280)
78,051 0
41,563 5,000
285,960 50,000
205,545 50,000
550,466 335,000
610,048 260,452
0 0
5,169,825 700,452




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Employee Claims - Arrears of wages & Holiday Pay

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges:-

Barclays Bank Plc - Overdraft Facility

Shortfall - Mortgage to Barclays Bank Plc

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall of amounts due to Asset Finance Companies
Trade Creditors

Other Creditors

HMRC - PAYE
HMRC - NIC
HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential ereditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to flpating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

P T ..;
Signature ( \X\ e?_,-uv'.{_.___.. _ Date

Sth May 2009

Estimated to

Realise
£
700,452
169,000
531,452
109,290
422162
313,933
60,000
48,229
109,290
157,519
1,209,742
423,676
339,413
518,630
605,841
649,294
3,836,595

(3,679,076)

0

(3,679,076)

(50,000)

(3,729,076)




a1qeayddy 1oN quanddy op suoN £6'5T X39 195 uretNpoy RILLL SR IH yssemey 08 sasaa2g Bulpony W dunealy oaoy
Hgeaipddy ey apqeandidy o AN 9I'pES ave eTaN uaduiurs)  ameg ensnpy) umiuisseg Nleg ssauwsng wiejog 71 uQ P ISTY GUON [T
2|qeaijddy 1oN 21q8a13ddy 10N N RN ar99sL YSnoigsappin peay Lquoyies peey Surew piTT sio13eq 1994
apqranddy loN apqeanddy 10n 2UON 98°60¢ Y06 80H adJepuenayg pEOY UG ying yaa] adrogiuew|ayg v uun RESLEN
sqranddy 10y ajqeajddy 108 auoN geel (HA weymq jruare) 19011 Yy 8101 SAMIAIRS (R0 putt BULILE]) JABNIINY
araeanddy 10y JqedIpdy 10N uoN CrOsa‘Ie UNE 64 LgiaN ymag Hiugd ssausng aneayfum asg| 3 22fipty gy nun prp andon )y saen
aqranddy 1oy Agragddy 0N auapy DO9S 50 8N uapuo $aur’] U0 9FY Fia
sqeanddy 1Ny geanddy o auop cmANoN.— H¥E 8N peaysarn PROY $WMOpRIUNES asnuy Jean ‘g irup] M LVING
sqeanddy loN graddy 10N auaN &6'8 4ds 61180 xas57] uopAoy 55040 $J3|8 ], PUT TR MSTy SpIRApY
sjaeaddy on ajquarddy yoN uoN SL89Y) S0 L5 Karsweg proy Aajjuep LIS [UUISNPpU] PEOY MO S P suonnog yuen
apqeaddy Wy spaeanddy W BTN LOLLB'E 0dag §NT UasEY 13§18}y uauay doysig NOY |0OYIS P17 Sua ey yuret] o] uao¢]
siqeanddy 1o piqearddy 0N WoN LLIOY'L adli1a uoiBuipeg  Lodily A3 T2 L weym(] ) IMOH UOINIPPIA PAINULET SUCINOY 21300 [eEI
arquandey 16N weN 16°108°L OiE 68 PIMBINS PROY ULOJIURIS bR 18T
pqeajddy ey aqraapddy 105 AueN vOTEO' YL qL9 FEAD Halamiy a|sy [EININPI S0neay Sepy 330313 paiiui] u_m,ww SHta]
arqeanddy Loy ey 108 EILING ST LSL ADLoldm PAQIINISED F[1AEMNO ] AL 183 DINH €2 P sRonaag e 90
ajqeatjddy 1oN sacanddy 10N auny 19°00L"[ w16 Lldm Aojieg ffmsng eapgg uEsRaYy SNg] Y SN SPROISSULD
ajqeanddy o8 QTIRKLY 10N uoN 16826’V NHO LISS xassg e y-ap-piojung peoy pegs Srpangy PRI [RIUIRIUIIANG 0D
siqeanddy oy s1qea1ddy 10N paoy LLTS 000 (SM RpoInTe proy piojfuc seg proyfuoT ¢4 pry apda)
2|quatddy 10N Hgranddy 1N JUON 00 0L OrLot1a puaunary Flewng uo uoiduwiosg J1EIST [BLSNPU{ PEOY hu_pof__amu Pl AOCLLDY
spgenpddy oy qraipldy 0N JuoN 0891 gYizimd JysayD 0w RaNg || ‘L ON ueld|fuoy - ppow adpupe
21quanddy 10N 3jqeanddy 10N uoN 00°00¢ AUy ENH X3sIAPPLA py2yul proy Amquinog ¢t PIAYUH - PHOM JTpuue)
eigeanddy 108 sqeaijddy on Fuon £9°ZrL' 11 V718 70 ‘mofse|D) 192015 NIOA G| 'AsnOH utg JApTNI|Y SUOTHEINWALSIA | L fsikg
a)4eanddy 10N algeanddy 10N von 10 F05 9716131 12153127 €804 X0g Od {dQg) ssausng sed) ysnug
a|qrarddy 1oy 21qEaddy 108 SuoN $6°871°E A"9 LNA sseane peoyt Le) W8Any weg wdny puT un Aoy SpNEL 4G
ajqeanddy 1oy siquanddy oN EULTN 06°LIP'T AHZ 8¥D euqumy 251148 ugduntag prep 2 dryg uoidungg
atquanddy jonN qenddy N Juop €LLTE ZSL 6D YIANYUON IN s Yre peoy |2dey) t2usoy P17l JTeivny SARARAN Y, S1am0g
J|quatddy jon ajqeanddy 10N auoN [LIR3 1 I LNT 8T Jarsayauepy A9j510.4 peoy 43isatig CiroHQd BT 0
Aqeydily 108 auan STIF [v6 PTHS uopuon] PEQY POOMION [} L1l 3 a2 Buysem Uiy
s1qeanddy 1on 21qranddy 1N avon ZTPE9'L NHE 199 SPURPII 153 Uamas3|ey nanyg weyduiung 4 PL7L UO2UK0) IS8 ML
ye2tddy 10N ..Snu_—nnc. N SuopN 06°1SE sy 9171a weyng 0 5nE%=:o&m 12305 UBLIMG]) NIt Sapeg yMuL] 1€l
apqeanddy 10N aqranddy 10N suoN 6L 65V E ndL ess ureLayIcy awescl-uod-thesg JREIENEIILIARYS
2iguanddy on squanddy N wexN g0'Z1lT ZC 0bS playIIsaY ) URT YUOLIOIG PLT SURRLISPUL A, 0y
ey op a1qeaddy 10N Junn m....nma.ﬂ 1L¥6 995 Urg3yIoy UIIOW 3 -ua-ucidweag uued prig JwoH P At uerd gy
arguanddy 1oN sjquatjddy 18N SuoN EL8TL'S adg 11md yaeqpues . stm] uwid ULIEA S31) MH(EM unaNg
ajqrantdy N sjquanddy 10N SUON. £5°11 ZNZ 6TAd tysafpuque] uopdununy peey Jnquiy 121wy
s1qeatpddy o ajgeanddy N aunp 00191 [ ORRE pesysen A3fmA Wwes) seflurely PRI SNIOMIDN QldY
yesddy 1oy jraddy vy auapn 00'ET Zhe $2s PIUI2YS uaiduiumg 3w STy SRPLIGSYUON T Y PATT SISNNLG IB[[Y D0 1]
. ua g 2011p343 AQ 3 193p
3 AIUTIS JO Ny b..._:....un. steq |p1aq fuanass Sur jo spersa] 1o mnowy (aponsod Yum) sSUPpY JUBIIE]D A0 01T RIL3 O Juey

ga3tatas 10 spood jo L1ddns a1 jo sourape w pled siunowe Fupued s

‘uorssassod s, sundwod ayl ur KUadead 1340 UL O OIS FURMIE|D SICHPMD pun

SYOLIATID ANVIINOO

J3LUOISND pup SIALIAIIZE 3(ES {SUOLIPUOS 10 BuIsEal [30vY3 "aseyaInd-aay 12pun SIONP |12 AJNUAPI PUR SIOHPAI |8 APNJILT ISILL VK 0N




21qeanddy jon auoN 1£°€9T'8 ANG 12¥ 1 JU-TE N EFRY $mid ssauwsng uoisiany MALA UDWRUR Y § TV P w:_u_m.am“ 25T WY J
2qeaddy 1oy ageaiddy 1oN uep LPLPE'E 4d1 fean SPIRIYS Ymog AeA\ UOSQOY AU PEOY QIS pi ssaudxy) amssaid
aqeaipddy 10N aqenddy 0N auoy Qo0Lb' | 441 84S weymg) Lima) EEJTEIEE Aegy wapey € . P17 wawdo ] 2doag Wi
#lqeanddy jon pquandily 1op auoy LLgsrll 1d6932d yEn0ieqiagd uorseg ua j uoiseq M7 Junafa2y HWd
Jquanddy 10y squanddy 10N auoN 89°v91 HNIT £84D Aydazey LIS [RLASTPUT LWIISIAY Mt dnoin gid
ageanddy 19 2qeanddy 10N JuoN 828’1 H18 €1y X955 uIBGLRY aueT a21f AUy , waok|
algeanddy 10N ajguanddy BN auoN STPIT ASS LE weyduuwng s|{ayaen prey ooxany ard a3 128 94
ajquanddy 108 slquanjddy N uoN 5L°6P8'8 g6 9£S Pras pEOY 10q|BL S| Ajuerg . DI SHIDANIGJEIY PUDISIUD]
atguanddy 10N ajquanddy 1oN auoyN S0EPTS Y¥I102] 2n00g PUTIG MaN 2T, ISy 1SRT 81 PIT] POISG
aquntddy 10N ayqeaddy 10N QLY 1£169'p Vo TX0 pIOIXQD Jouwny Q[0 N ], 6F ucsT| nud
ajquanddy 10N #quanddy 108 auey 0 0EC' 6 Ity szs uo)Fun g peoy uoiginoyy 21TISH [BINSNPU] UOISTY HUON 1 2anod N
»quanddy oy aqualddy WK SUON $1°€91°1 SNI §ZSL [eodajuey aje1sg [ersnpuy [pyduc PEoY UDSUITWONL PAUHUIT UG VL Xeuenn
#jquaiddy o S1quaddy 10N JUoN €6 TTr'E AN QIDN weyFuion pEey poomiuo STpU| |3y 00lg SUMRISPULA, [CUDNRN
ajquatjddy 1oN sjguanddy 10N auop 5T956'C g1z ¢18 U31] -Uo-aNo§ NS [TISNPUT L0 SN0 3R[LgRY PL7] £100¢] RLISNPUT DRSS
sjqeaddy 10N g pddy won auoN SrPSi's ZY¥E 6N YINAION weyiuaenay pecy ucielg PAIRUTT UM AW
agrayddy 10N spgradd v 10N auoN 06 RSSC ONE 6S [HETIVETHN ajjiaeny peoy HosUIANS 31 SATROUYID | IMGHY LI IO
ajquarpddy 1oy #Geaddy 104 uoN DS CEE o 11dgy 2nyseou A3juing apened yueg 6Lt saddng
ajquanddy 10N apquariddy 10N AUON, 00°051°t AdT 098 SMIC L |Inog wepoy 1ang arwtioo (v PAUITT (ALY siapramiluan
»qeanddy 10N aiqeanddy 1oN auoN 9£'706°1 nds SHA weyme A8y ssaUISNg SjEPSINL Jiguun prf Gseg quop) repduaagy
2pqeanddy 10y agreanddy 1N AUON 788reL HT1 098 Y0 L ey LHEYIAOY 122415 adol o REYN
21qea1iody 108 aquatddy yoN auop c0Ele 48¢ €41 anrysdomyg picj|al a1 yred paopes suraps.gg AUl [3ADaY KIpUAT
ajquarddy joN ajqeatpddy W uoN 0£0¢8 ANL 995 W INI0yg Lqiew prOyY vojuep) P17 sdiiey wiapny
ageanddy 10y qenddy 10N Juay SL'L OND 978 PIRRYS Naug uoRaly PaILUT [aNG Jiud udlaary
a1geanddy on ajgeandidy 10N uoN 60°0rT “1d€ £Na JaseauoQ] aduoyuny 12305 [I'W -k PLT SYILLISY IO IDISEY SIVIAIDE umc_._.»,v.z_
ajquanddy 108 oqeanddy 1oN Auoy 118plL's NO¥ 165 INYSYIO L INOS weyLyloy uw-] ISNOYLIL) EHIS) diyg w §1ea WO
21qeanddy 1N aiqeanddy 10N ueN SLOLL'9] DI 11D 24524 ysegpues STHN Ao oM pIg uog a Fuug uyor
apquanddy 10y spaeaddy joN upN oc,mnﬂ._ XSE BUS weyng o) MY WI25327 PUNNLMY OF RasT MU ATRYIT IV
a|quanddy joN 2pgearddy N JGON BE'18¢ GST LDN weyfumopn yayung suen] susillLUeH m1 ,,._.:u_.fﬂm.. %:__u..nuuz JWI
2|qeatjddy 1o widy o FuoN m?.&cv_m dal 8LsL TR|2A FEETRULEE G BIS 132414 yaImsurug 7o P17 N sy resey
a)qeanddy 10N 2)quatjddy 10N BUON 0°¢8T L LHE 1LAD yoeqpueg L2 NN SRA WRG L 7] SN0 of |
2|qeanyddyr 1oy 2|quaddy 10N auonN w0 166'C 499 sHA nasuol) jeasep NyTed ssaulsng NAsUc) PANLLIT 1EIMNIOM [CLUSTPL]
aquanddy 1oy B|qin Uy 10 u0N 1C65L°T ML 173N uopAz|g peey U0 anua) ssatisng uopAelg o 1Mf] dinbrip £}
slquatddy 10N dqeanddy 1oy uoN L9879 HdT 68 PLRYS 129085 Y37 £2-1T P U0RIPAH
aquanddy 16N sqealddy 1oN uoN YT 6L L] LHE LIMD yzeqpueg ajeasg pup #pafiunds Aepn YNl PR FFOH
Aquanddy oN aqrapidy 10N UoN 18°986° 12 Lévoldm SNYSYIOA 1S3 paoja|Ise]) 137 pu] PEOY poomuIr) PIESYINLL N0 ] SIRSAL
a|geaddy 10N 2)qea1jddy 10N 2uaN £T'EY myg oid ANYHHCA Yoy SEAL UCIPPIN uleg 0olRIEM P17 S1010R0007 AqUiivH
sjqemddy o anqeasddy 1084 auoN L1'8EL°81 X6 L17d yAasay KBAASPUOLLIEDY 1594 Aeuniny 2y, P17 SUONIB(OD MM LD
sqranddy 10N 21quanddy 1N FuoN 06'LEF'S 406 ¥9S JAYSHIO A YOG yFnosoqxapy 212187 [BINSNPUL 2400 BRI, P17 Fu 38293 (RILALINONAUZ] dA0ID)
aqeniddy 1oN uop +TTLS NIF LML *ITIPPIIN [OM3|S] prEoy uopueT (19 WIELUADITY

ajqeapddy ey 2geanddy 10N Auop 8L 109°C VO o£3IN uop[og 1583 duE] UOPTaL) 2SNO[{ USPEIL ) P LDAN) SU0g Y UL £
agmanddy 1o aqeanddy 10N HON 08181 XHC 1L§ YSYIO N YOS Qsweg puety uope) gy PITT M R0y ssHD
ajquardiy 1or alqeaiddy 1oy Fuap TI'vit d3 1 TNl plOUSY proy Heyd 25101 peoi, 59403 PN PIOLSY IO 8 1230
21qe2iddy 1oar ajqeanddy 10N auop 00°08L°L HHS 63N pRAYSIIRD (12 Mo prOY PRUYUIEIH (b SOMAIDIG [HOLIMI] SIS0 ]
s)qeandd v 10N Jquatjddy 1ON SUON 08°70Y qvs C2aN uo)Fuljwel y agisy jmISnpU| uctiuisseg 314 ssaulsng wejog | Nun Moy sapest, 1 3401
Uy A03pad2 AQ Fiq2p URIUIE[) A0 19033 JO e N

30010028 Jo anuy

Anoas e

p1ay L11inaas Lue Jo speiaa

FLRLL IS

(apoasadl s} ssaTppy




2 ddy 10N apgroyddy 1o Juon 0s'pee'T D19 INF playug proy uopuo] LBnag 1IR3 T 02y YIS AT 0D
2iqeayddy 1oy A1qranddy uop 05 ZEE'Y i3 615 amg Loms)id Agpp 4ODIE SO asiyieduoeN 7L noddng ssawsng 151 4
slqeanddy 10N ajgeanddy N AON 00°50T' MXE 1IN plagug 12208 13aIS U HALD £€9Neg'0d [y saley) Pune ) plauug
siqeaddy 10N 3jguanddy 10N avon 00'ISE'p ZHI 11M2 yaeqpueg PEOY Y2MR[PPHN SPIRYISIM (apy saiy) pauNo) yinoteg uorziduo)
aqeaddy (0N s|quanddy 10p auoy CHSOLSL 04g LHA PIAJMOPEIN 13115 uyor ISNOH pueGLy (apy saney) wegmey 30510
ajqearddy 1o sqesrddy 10N SutN 0094 Ods tHA PIAIFMNOPRIW 1aa1§ uyor SSNOH pueuly wepng o K10
2pqearddy fop 2|qeddy 10N SUON 6591 s1 sdH syang uleysy D 13315 UIBULIALG) ¢ PAPLLTT M) s
2jqeanddy 1oN ajgeanddy 10N auop €T'ISE WL jLld puglar N vouusiune] ax oW L6 DI SIRLL [INE
21qeanjddy Loy geaiddy 1oN JUIN 85 EVT| (LT OLS L3)suueg Arp AlunoD €9 xeg Od {saly) 1PUNeD Yinolog uel|odoltaiy Adfsueg
ajqearnddy kN ajgranddy woN Buop 19°L69'C J1T tdM YSNIOA 153y, PIRUYEBM spisdeayn 9g SIOL2AING PALAUVL) SALRID0SSY UO[Y
31qualyddy o 21qeauddy 19 sUoN 6T'LLY 09 1N VEDT uopuo SYIBIA SIAIY 1 asnoy eqig 1 Auedwo ) adueun wassey
apqeanddy 16N aqeatddy 1aN auoN 09'8PLE nas 6Nd 2215RIUO(] L3funmug 'proy 0o0im Luend) proy 10043, panugy (FuiAuen(y) sorefaddy anysyiol
aguanddy 1on ajgeanddy soN suDN] TROLE'T ail €gd HYNI0 S 1S3 piogpeig 6 xog eg 121EAN UIYSHIO A
alqeayddy 10N apquanddy yaN auoN QS TLI OF0 LT3N auk) vodn apsEaman quomyseg i .{ 2UET 15344, BIT suog oy A2pajd A
ajquanddy 108 sjqesnddy 10N auoN TLTOE' L D6 18 [ETIRETEEITEY A afipug 212157 Juipes], plapaisayd PiT[ iRt [AENUEIERY
sqEnidy 1oy ajqeanddy 10N uoN 89'198'6Z ASL0ISA SPUe|PIY 1535, Angsaupayy 152, PEOY UIpom, PAIWIY SHEL APIYAA DM
siqeanddy 1oy sjqranddy N auay £6'958'C ZAS NG BEH RNy | ££9 xog QOd P17 Tupa 820y dsen
3|qeanddy 0N 2|qeatiddy 10y auoN 76'888 gl ran s3] peay [13Mjlo] e Fuia
aqesnddy 10N ageaddy 1op suoN I¥'662 DVIcTVMm uoifunim 05 xog Od SAENNEN PILUEY
s1qeanddy 10N sqeapddy 10N auon 20°18E° LT “HS LHA 00y L3fuen JuRT] wWmgai anua ) ssauisng weyang Py ey snpd sy,
2qeanddy 10N aqeairddy 10N auop 81ZLOY LHE [1MD yorqpuesg A7 NG sy (wnsnpuy ajeafiutidg PL] YIS SadAIes Y]
2peanddy 10N aqeaiddy 1oN Juoy 0§ L8T NXE CUS paoyxeq ABpg, (]3AIBGWRD 9 LERIRNCTSETIGIE N ] PETINN) PNGoN-l,
2gTANAY 10N aqegddy 10N Juop 86°0LY'S ILL €£1 Joeduaalt 1N Mg fRInsnpu] Aajsmouy prcy 153N 1 SJERADKIUO Y JIPIER] SRtoy [
2jqualrddy 1o geanddy 10N N 18892 fd% £V uoyinim pooaairg proy paLma PET N AMeN Rl
sqeanddy loN Hgeanddy oy AN SLOLL'Y 1dE 11LAD yauqpues PROY NI L9-59% asnoy a8pug PALRUTT SWAISAS 130108
21qeanddy 10N #Qqeanddy 10N HON 120rL'y YHI €4 A3spav a0 proy fapeg uuey (jeH Yy P a1 §
squanddy oy #quaddy 10N auop; 68182 OV8 LfAD  Uoay-ucdn-piopieng uoisrepy Auop panuir yn dnorn sung
apquaipddy 10N aqeapddy jony aunpy cR'e1L'T w6 SEAN uoiAunygsem peod s panun dnoun) asg
apgeanddy joN argeandy 10N N SLLBL SE INA XISIPPIN Pul Peoy YoUpALg | 00 Uy sumuag
Fquanddy 10N aqeanddy 10N aueN 0S'§PL'T Kt 085 dosye,n |[3Ms3173 1915 JNRENF OF M7 S3|Rag 13013G
21qustiddy jop spranddy 0N UoN 01'299'c 488 T0 moilse|n Aendy asuely Jamog tstloay
a|quatddy 105 2[qEar|ddy 1wy N SI'EIT'e dHE 102 IS yoieqpues peoy 29po] JIDIAING DIA L YIRGPUEY
apqeaddy 108 aqua1jddy 108 uoN CL'RIS d1T 995 Aapurerg peoy Anmeg APLA 0PI Lraavaay suosippoy
aqgeanddy 1oy a)qeatddy loN suoN MR TANA NY8 E1LN afpugiam [tH wawnuey, ¢¢ asnoY Aempeoy PIT UCnEIZ0sSY dAR[Rekt POy ST,
ajquanddy 1oN Fjgranddy N auap 8O'L6S 9L Z18 8¥YMm SIUPLY yueg I72H auey Aspunoy PIT](RIUAY YO0 ] APLRIDALY
siquarddy N s[qranddy 108 auoN 05798 AT EZWD plojuoig sdoysrg HET s1pwEg wBang #poug g Qg vinuaey
3qeanddy 1oy 21qeanddy 1N JuoN 00'0st LHE 11ALD yIeqpueg J1e133 |Ensnpul apEadulds Aty 30| (0N 91 1N Spaojuiry
s[qeatyddy 1oy aqqeanddy 10y uon v2'R12Z ZNZ oS JRETTREM L) U] UOKIIS Jsnop BILUBILG SUIAIISPUILAL OITY VY
2pqratdily 1an aqeandiy 10N AN TOEZ59'T dda1 99d F2rmepauls FUET SRR ASNOYH swoyme 11 JSO
aqealjddy 10N Mgeagddy 1N auvap 0% LES aqisvriIlLs Jaaxony N eysiuelg 'proy suolg ST [SLISTPUL [[BYSwIag [Uia1 ailwnup) spleyaung
apquarddy 108 2iqeanddy 10N avoN 1088011 {11 11a uariutgre puoy syueg FsNoy cIsa| {unzIsIei v} drreary §on) L-O4 ] ML
#|qe2nddy 1N 2|qe2|ddy JoN AON, rP$18°01 411 114 wordw) e peCY Fueg COOLRULIRCT) §INU |-G
agqraiddy 10N Apyeddy 108 svoN §:083 MRt £395 AT 240.0) 272 PrOY UCRUCT 6T PRI SBII08SY I L[0L]
3 L0anaas jo amey .;.__.__“_.HMNEQ - .ﬁu._.“_““_".””.hn.f._.._o gl 10 w.h_““”ﬂt (apoaisod s} ssaappy JUENE) 0 AGKPIID JU BTN




—
500z KeIN Wg aieq . qINFZ..u /p/ \v nmeudig
— NN
00°000'071 BOOT'SO1E Auadoig provsatd | 00°000°08T HN9 01N 21YspIoja}] 'AWINoqXelg ‘PIojIN ], "338]g Projtinl Jueg {eraunue )y siepuy
00°000"SEE 9002 '£0°6T afieqs duneo L @ paxid | 00°EE6'ELE HN9 01N ‘1YSPi0jUaH "aUIN0GRoIg "PAOJUIN ], "8l d pJojum, HUEE SIS SAU T
00°000'08 8007°€0°0¢ 51255y | 06'8E8°EL1 €AY 7O MOBSE|D P3G 0048 OF "100[4 Y19 “SFuUEY3XF yued 2epsap1D JUREL JLSYIO N
00'vI8'6 R00Z'+0°20 stassy | 00°08%°81 AOe €108 ‘uoidiueygnos "proy A0S 08 "IENOH Wayinog i1 Suediuo )y aaueit g wagmes
00°S19'0F L00TOVEL s155y | 20718169 1S9 $1AS "HOpUaT] "PRAY UMISING T PO A A ININ
0O'8TE9E L00T'PO°LL s1assy | €T ZER0C QNS LW '52uday Uol|ta] ‘21023p[e) ‘Lo praisiing PANIT N[ SIS [BIDULUE] ZUBE-FIPADIIN
BO'Z6SPY 800T'50°60 siessY | 68°LIDIB WAL €95 PNYSU0 A YINOS "WEYRI0Y ‘075 Xod O d 2 [=Iud ) YHON pIequi’|
00 LEPT00'] 8002'€0°9Z s19ssY | 98'655°869 | IO1 ML A2UNG *puourysry 'UsAID 3117 AL IWNOH voisog PalIE] sautul ] [EIIAue) g5 sphort
0T'668'LS L002°01°Z1 s1s5y | op'ezels AN LTHR “Aaung "[jiypay 19ans 4o 09 PTiNN) #FeT DN
QOFST 8T 800Z 0TI 51358y 6170861 X1 prHE siuey ‘poomlury ‘e ssauisng uewi||ind £-9 “ssnoy 28pug g sung PRI adUeL ] 1010 A501D
00°C80°LOE 00T 1091 $3assY | QO'BLO'FSS oL 917 ‘ALNG UGN ‘PROY [T 2004 HUOM[0L 1001 Yl P17 SAUNLLL| JISSY ASDI
0o'psT'sT |007°CO°L T s1iassy | g1 162°8F 196 147 "LHPIRD USR] “NHed SSOUISIE J3IpIeD (AsN0H AwunoqurtT aauen g AlApe)
00'BZL'IEI 806T°1090 s188Y | T4°076°082 dO¢ 1709 “evoisButseq Aepy [I21YD "BZRI 1114204 N SANG P IASY SAR(dNEg
Jlqeaddy 19N aqeanddy 108 auoN 19'€6Z 69 Hll 54D Aaung  w0pAouD) FANID AISIIM NG uopioD LV A - 3813%7 pue suoisn’y WH
ajgeaddy 1oy aqranddy 10N UON pLOLY YT Nd¢ v14D MIpreo uaysiue(] 'SB[D AL RIIY S3[B LINOS JIN % HAVd - JuWH
s|quaiddy 10N ajqeatddy iy suoN 00'100'1 ViL NI X353 |PPUN playguzy A Xo2qpr|D T siondog say8g y dundiapuea
a|qronddy 1oN ajquanddy 1oN SoN 0T'SPeLE 345 €31 191890137 130§ uouldy P 0NN Fegung
ajqeaddy 10N siqealddy yoN uoN NS LSOV N3 26d [nyijos uopgs LT PO PIC £96 pI7 20uea g u::ﬂxq._o.u plopensg
siqealtddy 1o sjquanddy 1oN auoN Q7L OT1 €N uopue] aueT sprejed | INOH [RAUIT P17 Adueinsuen) uRLEAT-0g
ajqeatpidy 10K ey 1N FUON, #1991 3Nt 595 DHUSNICA WIBLJILOY 0| 29T f1aune yinosog :n___s_._o.:u_z WO
sqempddy 18y agRIgddy toN JuaN 00°599'7Z ANc SLS 2ayspioyges JUET-13pUN-3]ISEIM2N] P01328Y P pruonmuanu] vV I3Sd
Fquanddy kN 2|quapddy 10y suop L1 ani dm JNSIAOMN, qig g [[amsIplad 25101 U0V PN SIEUNN
Iqqoanddy o 21qeayddyr 108 PUON s59PLT'E SXPEIN uopuo] UGy sIoU[eg SR UIRUD £HT-t 6L 0 W ULLLAES URYILE
aqeatddy 10N ageanddy 1oy auoy ZTPELO0L 14t 1751 UNSHIOL IS ReTe] proy spa] wrawrssten ey Suadorg ssnoyeesm [11H
- :..-.:u CAoRpAd A ERUE]L
F QLI035 )0 3N8 ., Anansas apeq |19y Aanads Kuw go sesaq| j0 unowy (aponsod yipm) ssaLppy IR e R TATHEZRFIURIELLY




6007 Lel W eq adnjendig
000°053 000°0% STVYLOL
yoea |3 Jo saieys Lieulpao 000053 000°0S HOO ZZN “UOPUOT ‘3nUSAY MMIH LE YSEAISCT WA YSIALRQ
PIOY S2aeyg JO S|IE1a(] anfey (emnuoN P9y S21EYS JO "ON {apoasod i) ssaappy AIPIOYXLRYK JU RN

. _ SHAATOHTUVHS ANVJINOD




oo

Greencycle Plc - in Administration

Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B! of the Insolvency Act 1986 & Rule 2.33
Insolvency Rules 1986 (both as amended)

KPMG LLP
15 May 2009
Appendix 4
Joint Administrators’ time costs
0 2009 KPMG LLP, a UK limited liability pannership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent 3

member firms affilizted with KPMG International, a Swiss cooperative. All rights reserved.

See Notice: About this report




KbinG!

Greencycle Plc (in administration)

Joint Administrators' Time Costs Analysis
24 March 2009 to 30 April 2009

Partner/
Director

Trading

Cash & profit projections & strategy

Administration & planning

Cashiering

Fund management

General (Cashiering) 0.10
Reconciliations (& 1PS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records

Sharcholders/Bankrupt

Statutory reports 1.00
Statutory and compliance

Appointment and retated formalities 1.00
Bonding and bordereau

Checklisl & reviews

Repoits to debenture holders 1.30
Statutory advertising 1.00
Strategy documenis 5.30
Tax

Initial reviews - CT and VAT

Past appointment corporation tax

Post appointment PAYE

Post appointment VAT

Creditors

Creditors and claims

General correspondence

Natification of appointment

ROT Claims

Statutory reports 8.00
Employees

Agreeing employee claims

Comespondence

DTI redundancy payments service

Pensions reviews

Investigation

Directors

Correspondence with direclors

Directors’ questionnaire / checklist

Statement of affairs

Investigations

Mail redirection

Realisation of assets

Asset Realisation

Debtors 2.00
Freehold property

Health & safety

Leasehold property

Open cover insusance

Other assets

Plant and machinery

Stack and WIP

Total in period

Manager

4.00

5.50
070

0.50

13.70
1.50
1.50

13.00

3.00

1.00

1.40
1.20

0.70

32.00
1.50
1.00
3.00

Administrator
fsupport

0.20
7.25

17.20

13.45
30
19.85
30.00
145
510

25.60
0.40
0.90
2.60

3515
8.80
17.85
4.05

2.60
52.05
3.50
0.90

Li0
230
1.70

26.85
11.20
340
5.70
6.80

15.00
13.00

Total hours Time cost Average
£  hourly rate

4.00 1,160.00 £290.00
0.20 21.00 £105.00
12.85 1,112.75 £242.24
0.70 22400 £320.00
17.70 2,570.50 £145.23
1.00 440.00 £440.00
28.15 6,90%.50 £245.45
520 933.00 £179.42
21.35 449775 £210.67
44.30 11,414.50 £257.66
2.45 600.75 £245.20
13.40 4,124.50 £307.30
26.60 4,411.25 £165.84
0.40 66.00 £165.00
0.90 202.50 £225.00
2.60 429.00 £165.00
94.15 18,706.00 £198.68
880 990,00 £112.50
19.25 392175 £203.73
13.25 4,635.00 £349.81
2.60 585.00 £225.00
52.05 10,357.75 £199.00
3.50 745.50 £213.00
1.60 418.50 £261.56
11¢ 146,50 £133.18
2.30 309.50 £134.57
L1 210.50 £123.82
390 52875 £135.58
36.45 9,045.75 £248.17
11,20 2,505.00 £223.66
35.40 9.975.00 £281.78
7.20 1,436.00 £199.44
7.80 1,329.50 £170.45
3.00 930.00 £310.00
15.00 2,850.00 £190.00
13.00 2,475.00 £190.33
31508 113,218.00 £219.82




